504667415 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4714137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURTIS WILSON	12/01/2017
WILLIAM OLSON	11/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA TAU DATA SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	21314 LASSEN STREET	
City:	CHATSWORTH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15475829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-948-3390

Email: Official@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER/ERICSSON

Address Line 1: 1255 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1063-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Murphy/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1063-0002 Assignment#page1.tif source=1063-0002 Assignment#page2.tif source=1063-0002 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044275 FRAME: 0825**

504667415

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Curtis Wilson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4097 Decryale Drive Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

William Olson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1196 Mellow Lane Simi Valley, CA 93065

hereby assign(s) to **Delta Tau Data Systems**, **Inc.**, having its principal place of business at 21314 Lassen Street Chatsworth, CA 91311

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENCODER INTERPOLATION which is disclosed in U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No 62/316,251 filed March 31, 2016, and U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 15/475,829, filed March 31, 2017, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Delta Tau Data Systems, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Curtis Wilson and William Olson had this assignment not been made.

had this assignment not been made.	
Dec 1, 2017	A Willester
Date	Curtis Wilson
STATE OF County	r said County and State, do hereby certify that Curtis
[Esther Arm a Notary Public for	r said County and State, do hereby certify that Curtis
Wilson personally appeared before me this of foregoing instrument.	lay and acknowledged the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
My commission expires	
,	My Comm. Expires Apr 24, 2018

Ĭ

PATENT REEL: 044275 FRAME: 0826

Attorney Ref. 1063-0002

<u>N/30/2017</u>	hill On
Date	William Olson
STATE OFCounty	
I, a Notary Public fo William Olson personally appeared before the foregoing instrument.	or said County and State, do hereby certify that me this day and acknowledged the due execution of
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of
(Official Seal)	SEE AHACKED
My commission expires .	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official seal

paragraph is true and correct.

A notary public or other officer completing this

Signature

(Seal)

LYNETTE MIGHELLE GROGAN
Notary Public - California
El Darado County
Commission # 2179675
My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2021

PATENT REEL: 044275 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 12/01/2017